RECOMMENDATION  PCRA 006
November 2006 – Rev. 0
Committee for Cathodic Protection and Associated Coatings
Recommendations for the symbolism
of cathodic protection equipment
DISCLAIMER: The present recommendation has been consensually established by the members of
the committee “Cathodic Protection and Associated Coatings” of CEFRACOR. It reflects the general
opinion in the trade and might be used as such as a basis representing at the best the state of art at

 7
4.5.2 Example:
 with an operator’s specific codification:
- GR : grounding,
- CB : decoupling device
4.6 SOIL RESISTIVITY MEASUREMENT
This measurement is generally carried out along the route of the pipeline. It is not necessarily
performed at the level of the latter. The link between the measurement point and the rectangular box
containing the measured value is a broken line in order to distinguish it from the measurement cables
of a potential test point for instance.
4.7 SPECIAL POINTS
4.7.1 General principle
This symbol allows comprising all particular and rare cases, which do not justify a specific symbol for
each case. It allows the operator drawing its attention on a particular point.
Text zone
Pipeline
GR n°X – CB n°Y
Pipeline
ρsoil= {numerical value} Ω.m
Pipeline A
Text zone
Pipeline !
CP
 8
4.7.2 Example:
4.8 PRINCIPLE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PIPELINE
The following shall be mentioned: the nominal pipe size, the material of the line pipe, and the year of
construction (with four digits). For steel pipelines, in addition, the type of coating and even the type of
rock-shield could be indicated.
Example: NPS 150 PE 1988
 NPS 300 CS 2001 PE3L
 NPS 500 CS1998 PPRO CEM
Line pipe materials may include:
 - steel : CS
 - copper : Cu
 - ductile cast iron : DUC CAST
 - grey cast iron : GREY CAST
 - polyethylene : PE
 - PVC : PVC
 - aluminum : Al
 - lead : Pb
Types of coating for steel may include:
 - coal tar enamels : C
 - two layer polyethylene : PE2L
 - three layer polyethylene : PE3L
 - polypropylene : PPRO
 - tapes : TAPE
 - heat-shrink sleeves : THERM
Types of rock-shield may include:
 -  mortars : CEM
 -  baculas : BAC
 -  filts : FILT
 -  double coatings : 2 x {coating type}
55  CCOORRRROOSSIIOONN  PPRROOTTEECCTTIIOONN  EELLEEMMEENNTTSS  TTOO  BBEE  SSYYMMBBOOLLIIZZEEDD  FFOORR  LLAARRGGEE
SSCCAALLEE  MMAAPPSS    ((>>  11  ::  55000000))
The principle for this type of equipment is the following:
- definition of a basic graphical symbol for each type of equipment,
- indication of data in a dedicated rectangular text zone. The indicated data are specific for each
operator.
 The defined symbols are given here below.
.
Crossroads Jules Verne
Locally increased coverage
Pipeline !
PC
 9
5.1 INSULATING JOINT
5.1.1 General principle
The basic symbol of an electrically open insulating joint is the following:
For more details, it may sometimes be necessary to add an arrow to clarify the link between the text